Crime Pictimg Reparvations Board
State of Louigiana

Jim GrRAFT
ExecuTive DIRECTOR

JOoHN BEL EDwARDS
GOVERNOR

BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Tuesday, December 10, 2019

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement

Member Attendees
Linda Gautier, Gary "Stitch" Guillory, Rena Hebert, Angela Henderson, Lisa Kiper, Amanda Tonkovich

Member Absentees
Carla Shorty, Carolyn Stapleton, Catalene Theriot, Audrey Thibodeaux, Tameka White

Staff Attendees
Robert Wertz, Carla Trahan, Josh Cayer

Guest Attendees
Erich Duchmann, Jeddie Smith, Jane Wood, Rikee Ruffin, Stephanie Minto-Gibson

CALL TO ORDER ‘‘‘‘‘ L
Ms. Tonkowch called the meetlng of the Crlme Victims Reparatrons Board to order at 9: 45 a.m.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

Mr. Gwllory made a motion to approve the minutes of the previous meetlng Ms. Kiper seconded the motion and
the motion passed unanimously. Ms. Gautier made a motion to approve the previous month's emergency awards

and tn wiaivia ranavimant Af tha awarde Me Winar earAndad tha matinn anAd tha matinn nacead 1inanimanichs

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement
www.lcle.la.gov/cve
P.O. Box 3133 4= Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-3133 o» (225) 342-1749 4 1.888-6VICTIM (NATIONWIDE) o Fax (225) 342-1672
An Equal Opportunity Employer



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 2 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
Acadia ACAD17-003 172012 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
ACADIA ACAD19-324 200291 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
Ascension ASCE17-002 171118 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $2,200.56 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Ascension ASCE17-004 170268 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,035.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $965.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hambrick's Family Mortuary
ASCENSION ASCE19-402 200428 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $724.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake R.M.C.
ASCENSION ASCE19-421 200369 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
ASCENSION ASCE19-422 200292 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
ASCENSION ASCE19-423 200523 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
Bienville BIEN18-001 180515 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $2,145.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $346.05 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Bienville BIEN18-002 180516 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,801.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
BOSSIER BOSS18-318 200415 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $509.59 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Willis Knighton Medical Center
BOSSIER BOSS19-751 200418 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $551.82 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Willis Knighton Bossier Health Center
BOSSIER BOSS19-764 200425 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $397.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Willis Knighton Bossier Health Center
BOSSIER BOSS19-806 200524 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners of Louisiana,

Inc.
BOSSIER BOSS19-807 200530 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
Board Minutes . Page 3 of 20
Board Date: 12/10/2019 Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution

CADDO CADD16-004 160176 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Enamel Dentistry

Caddo CADD17-001 170386 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,137.90 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Caddo CADD17-003 170238 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,315.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $1,818.51 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Washington's & Smith's Paradise F.H.

Caddo CADD17-007 170362 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,994.18 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Caddo CADD17-010 170607 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Caddo CADD17-013 170959 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,671.52 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Caddo CADD17-016 170844 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,118.12 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Washington's & Smith's Paradise F.H.

Payment of $2,881.88 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Caddo CADD17-026 170299 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Caddo CADD17-026 171134 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Caddo CADD17-029 171136 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Precious Memories Mortuary
Caddo CADD17-030 171374 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Good Samaritan Funeral Home
Caddo CADD17-036 171999 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,778.67 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Kilpatrick's Rose-Neath Funeral
Homes (BC)

Payment of $2,901.33 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $320.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Centuries Funeral Home & Memorial
Park

Caddo CADD17-039 172395 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for SUPPORT to Claimant

Caddo CADD18-022 181180 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,781.03 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Good Samaritan Funeral Home
Payment of $2,718.97 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 4 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim # Resolution
CADDO CADD18-059 200373 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,690.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Precious Memories Mortuary

Payment of $3,310.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CADDO CADD19-046 200138 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
CADDO CADD19-047 200151 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
CADDO CADD19-049 200413 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
CADDO CADD19-050 200432 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Good Samaritan Funeral

Home
CADDO CADD19-051 200431 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Good Samaritan Funeral

Home
CADDO CADD19-053 200437 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
CADDO CADD19-060 200497 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Fox Trail Apartments
CADDO CADD19-404 200416 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $397.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Willis Knighton Medical Center
CADDO CADD19-834 200531 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
CADDO CADD19-835 200532 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
CADDO CADD19-836 200533 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
CADDO CADD19-837 200534 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
CADDO CADD19-838 200535 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
CADDO CADD19-839 200536 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
CADDO CADD19-840 200537 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 5 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
CADDO CADD19-841 200538 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
Calcasieu CALC17-037 170987 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $100.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Payment of $157.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to James Funeral Home
Calcasieu CALC17-051 170332 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CALCASIEU CALC19-460 191692 Claim UNABLE TO PROCESS -.
Payment of $0.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Lake Charles Memorial Hospital
Claiborne CLAI17-001 171652 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,360.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
CLAIBORNE CLAI19-309 200539 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
EBR EBAT16-077 161039 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EBR EBAT17-003 170241 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $850.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to MJR Friendly Service Funeral Home, Inc.
EBR EBAT17-006 170256 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $2,643.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Charlet Funeral Home, Inc.
EBR EBAT17-007 170265 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,719.50 APPROVED for FUNERAL to A. Hamilton Platinum Funeral Services
EBR EBAT17-013 170393 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,889.70 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Carney Mackey Funeral Home
Payment of $1,944.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-028 170654 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,954.14 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Lawson-Rollins Purple Shield Funeral
Home
Payment of $45.86 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-029 170653 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,175.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hall Davis & Sons Funeral Service, LLC
Payment of $2,875.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-043 170929 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes Page 6 of 20
inted: 2020 9:21:48
Board Date: 12/10/2019 Prifited: 9142020 32140 A

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
EBR EBAT17-045 170927 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to MJR Friendly Service Funeral Home,

Inc.
EBR EBAT17-047 170949 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-054 171936 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $208.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-054 171937 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,792.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-055 170369 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-056 171102 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to A. Hamilton Platinum Funeral Services
EBR EBAT17-059 171014 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-066 171071 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-068 171077 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,270.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-073 171113 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $20.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-075 171120 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-076 171129 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $2,833.70 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-082 171216 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,847.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to MJR Friendly Service Funeral Home,
Inc.

EBR EBAT17-083 171224 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EBR EBAT17-089 171365 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

EBR EBAT17-093 171471 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,664.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Grants Westside Funeral Services

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 7 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
EBR EBAT17-095 171489 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-096 171623 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-102 171837 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hambrick's Family Mortuary
EBR EBAT17-103 171819 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-104 171820 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,740.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-107 171992 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,011.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-108 171993 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-110 171864 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-115 172002 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-120 172007 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $2,161.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-122 172032 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-131 172492 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Winnfield Funeral Home (Baton Rouge)
EBR EBAT17-132 172612 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-137 170225 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT17-139 171823 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EBR EBAT18-071 181653 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $377.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Wilson-Wooddale Funeral Home &
Cremation Services

Payment of $4,123.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Parish

CVR #

Claim #

Page 8 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Resolution

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

EBR

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

EBAT19-112

EBAT19-113

EBAT19-114

EBAT19-115

EBAT19-116

EBAT19-120

EBAT19-122

EBAT19-124

EBAT19-126

EBAT19-127

EBAT19-509

EBAT19-528

EBAT19-531

EBAT19-578

EBAT19-580

200469

200465

200468

200471

200472

200491

200482

200495

200501

200502

200417

200422

200423

200294

200296

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to MJR Friendly Service
Funeral Home, Inc.

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to A. Wesley's Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Hooper Pointe
Apartments

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Hooper Pointe
Apartments

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Carney & Mackey Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Carney & Mackey Funeral
Home

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Church Funeral Services
LLC (walker)

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to A. Hamilton Platinum
Funeral Services

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $682.16 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,487.89 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,670.09 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 9 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
EBR EBAT19-581 200297 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-583 200299 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-606 190587 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-606 200426 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,623.59 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent
EBR EBAT19-631 200154 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $90.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical

Center
EBR EBAT19-642 200452 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-643 200454 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-644 200510 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-645 200511 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-646 200512 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-647 200513 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-648 200514 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-649 200515 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-650 200516 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-651 200517 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-652 200518 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 10 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
EBR EBAT19-653 200519 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-654 200520 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-655 200521 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-656 200522 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
EBR EBAT19-657 200546 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
Iberia IBER17-010 170955 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Iberia IBER17-011 171003 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Iberia IBER17-015 171135 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,700.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Iberia IBER17-016 171083 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Iberia IBER17-016 171878 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Jefferson JEFF17-013 171876 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,114.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
JEFFERSON JEFF19-683 200430 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $330.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center
Jefferson Davis JEFD17-001 171377 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
LAFAYETTE LAFA17-008 171877 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Lafayette LAFA17-015 170628 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,015.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-408 200388 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-409 200389 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes Page 11 of 20

Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-421 200390 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-422 200391 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-423 200392 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-424 200393 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-425 200394 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-426 200395 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
LAFAYETTE LAFA19-427 200396 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
Lafourche LAFO17-013 172013 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Lafourche LAFO17-016 170325 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Lafourche LAFO17-017 172460 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Lafourche LAFO18-007 181648 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $660.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
Lafourche LAFO18-010 181649 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $2,558.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Samart-Mothe Funeral Homes, LLC
LAFOURCHE LAFO19-004 191094 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
LINCOLN LINC19-402 200540 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
LINCOLN LINC19-403 200541 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Parish

CVR #

Claim #

Page 12 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Resolution

Livingston

LIVINGSTON

LIVINGSTON

LIVINGSTON

LIVINGSTON

LIVINGSTON

LIVINGSTON

NATCHITOCHES

NATCHITOCHES

ORLEANS

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

Orleans

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

LIVI17-002

LIVI19-324

LIVI19-508

LIVI19-509

LIVI19-537

LIVI19-540

LIVI19-541

NATC19-414

NATC19-415

ORLE14-041

ORLE17-013

ORLE17-014

ORLE17-030

ORLE17-036

170499

200419

200420

200421

200318

200370

2005625

200542

200543

200486

170682

170684

171519

171737

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for AMBULANCE TRANSPORT (MEDICAL) to Acadian
Ambulance
Payment of $223.19 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $1,162.60 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Acadian Ambulance

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,711.65 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,938.11 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,851.50 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $2,021.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to D. W. Rhodes Funeral Home, Inc.
(NO/C)

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $813.51 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Leitz-Eagan Funeral Home
Payment of $4,186.49 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes Page 13 of 20
Pri :1/17/20 21:4
Board Date: 12/10/2019 Hnted; 14142020 G218 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
Orleans ORLE17-039 171741 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-049 171441 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-051 171248 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,795.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Travis L. Brown's Integrity Funeral
Directors
Orleans ORLE17-052 171249 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-054 171654 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Orleans ORLE17-056 171437 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Orleans ORLE17-067 171662 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,144.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Majestic Mortuary Service, Inc.

Payment of $2,761.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

ORLEANS ORLE17-067 200476 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $595.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Orleans ORLE17-070 172212 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $126.50 APPROVED for MEDICAL to City of New Orleans EMS

Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for AMBULANCE TRANSPORT (MEDICAL) to City of
New Orleans EMS

Orleans ORLE17-074 172412 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-075 172213 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to A. Wesley's Funeral Home
Orleans ORLE17-076 172280 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-077 172214 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Orleans ORLE17-082 172051 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $3,800.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $76.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Professional Funeral Services

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes Page 14 of 20
i 1 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM
Board Date: 12/10/2019 Frinted: 1172020 92148

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
Orleans ORLE17-089 172281 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-094 170491 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,657.50 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-096 190237 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,796.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-099 170650 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-102 170890 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $1,789.50 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE17-107 170897 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE18-005 180072 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE18-016 180239 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Orleans ORLE18-027 181130 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $0.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Rhodes Funeral Home (NO/C)

Orleans ORLE18-812 181893 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $463.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to UMCMC-New Orleans ATTN: Hospital
Commercial Pay

ORLEANS ORLE19-026 200252 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

ORLEANS ORLE19-044 190917 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

ORLEANS ORLE19-073 191082 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $885.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to LCMC - SBO

Payment of $491.36 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
Payment of $162.55 APPROVED for MEDICAL to LSU Healthcare Network - Dallas

ORLEANS ORLE19-076 191091 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $350.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to New Orleans Family Justice Center

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 15 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
ORLEANS ORLE19-130 200227 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $378.23 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $444.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $35.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $7,200.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-138 200485 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $350.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to New Orleans Family Justice Center
ORLEANS ORLE19-142 200436 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-148 200435 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-153 200438 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-155 200443 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-164 200505 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-165 200492 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Professional Funeral

Services
ORLEANS ORLE19-166 200504 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for WAGE to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-187 200503 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
ORLEANS ORLE19-315 200526 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
ORLEANS ORLE19-636 200058 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $60.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center
ORLEANS ORLE19-644 200066 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to University Medical Center New Orleans
ORLEANS ORLE19-652 200073 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center
ORLEANS ORLE19-653 200074 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $70.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 16 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
ORLEANS ORLE19-663 200082 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $4,591.08 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center
ORLEANS ORLE19-673 200091 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to University Medical Center New Orleans
ORLEANS ORLE19-674 200092 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center
ORLEANS ORLE19-677 200094 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center
ORLEANS ORLE19-846 200493 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-847 200494 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-848 200499 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
ORLEANS ORLE19-849 200498 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for Relocation to Claimant
Ouachita OUAC17-003 171065 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $998.37 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $4,001.63 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Hester Central State Funeral Home
OUACHITA OUAC19-864 200439 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Ouachita Parish Coroner's Office
OUACHITA OUAC19-865 200440 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $400.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Ouachita Parish Coroner's Office
POINT COUPEE POIN19-302 200527 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
Rapides RAPI17-001 170319 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Rapides RAPI17-002 170300 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,525.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant
Rapides RAPI17-003 170306 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $3,400.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Payment of $223.76 APPROVED for CRIME EVIDENCE to Claimant
RAPIDES RAPI19-006 200496 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

EMERGENCY Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Gallagher Funeral Home



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 17 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
RAPIDES RAPI19-409 200409 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,639.77 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Christus St. Frances Cabrini Hospital
RICHLAND RICH19-001 190574 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $6,677.30 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake R.M.C.
St. Charles CHAR17-028 172402 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $225.00 APPROVED for MENTAL HEALTH to YNG Counseling/Consulting
St. Charles CHAR17-030 172407 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $75.00 APPROVED for MENTAL HEALTH to YNG Counseling/Consulting
ST. CHARLES CHAR19-004 200125 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for MENTAL HEALTH to YNG Counseling/Consulting
ST. CHARLES CHAR19-021 191334 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
ST. CHARLES CHAR19-023 200451 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
St. John The Baptis JOHN17-001 171735 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Jones Funeral Home
St. John The Baptis JOHN17-004 171883 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Boyd Family Funeral Home
ST. LANDRY LAND19-407 200387 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
ST. LANDRY LAND19-408 200384 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
ST. MARTIN MART19-311 200386 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
ST. MARTIN MART19-313 200385 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
ST. MARTIN MART19-314 200383 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE
ST. MARY MARY19-313 200382 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $800.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Hearts of Hope -SANE



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes

Board Date: 12/10/2019

Parish

CVR #

Claim #

Page 18 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Resolution

ST. TAMMANY

ST. TAMMANY

ST. TAMMANY

TANGIPAHOA

TANGIPAHOA

TANGIPAHOA

TANGIPAHOA

TERREBONNE

Vernon

VERNON

WASHINGTON

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

TAMM19-002

TAMM19-003

TAMM19-416

TANG19-414

TANG19-422

TANG19-428

TANG19-503

TERR19-310

VERN17-001

VERN19-304

WASH19-306

191343

200133

200429

200031

200039

200371

200528

200048

171123

200406

200053

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $399.38 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Infusion Partners, LLC

Payment of $1,877.48 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Slidell Memorial Hospital
Payment of $754.47 APPROVED for MEDICAL to LSU Healthcare Network - Dailas
Payment of $747.19 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Claimant

Payment of $736.45 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Touro Infirmary

Payment of $799.58 APPROVED for MEDICAL to LCMC - SBO

Payment of $300.00 APPROVED for AMBULANCE TRANSPORT (MEDICAL) to Acadian
Ambulance
Payment of $292.52 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Acadian Ambulance

Payment of $250.56 APPROVED for MEDICAL MILEAGE

Payment of $100.27 APPROVED for AMBULANCE TRANSPORT (MEDICAL) to Acadian
Ambulance

Payment of $100.87 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Gary R. Glynn, M.D., A.P.M.C.
Payment of $399.38 APPROVED for MEDICAL to BioScrip, Inc.

to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $151.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $5,000.00 APPROVED for FUNERAL to Claimant

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $1,336.40 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Vernon Parish Coroner's Office

Claim Eligibility APPROVED.
Payment of $80.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to CARE Center



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes
Board Date: 12/10/2019

Page 19 of 20
Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

Parish CVR # Claim# Resolution
WEBSTER WEBS19-403 200544 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners
WEST BATON RO WBAT19-405 200424 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $831.88 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Our Lady of the Lake RegMedCent
WEST BATON RO WBAT19-408 200367 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
WEST BATON RO WBAT19-409 200368 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
WEST BATON RO WBAT19-411 200366 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $650.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
WEST BATON RO WBAT19-412 200529 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to East Baton Rouge Parish Coroner's Office
WEST CARROLL WCAR19-303 200545 Claim Eligibility APPROVED.

BrdMinutesCNoRpt

Payment of $500.00 APPROVED for MEDICAL to Forensic Nurse Examiners



CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

Board Minutes Page 20 of 20
i : 21:4
Board Date: 12/10/2019 Printed: 1/17/2020 9:21:48 AM

ADJOURNMENT / OTHER BUSINESS

The Board discussed sexual assault cases where the $1,000 FME maximum allowable was met but additional
FME services had not been considered (such as physician charges). The Board agreed to pay these invoices at
RR

BrdMinutesCNoRpt



